

Table with columns: ITEM NO., ITEM DESCRIPTION, QUANTITY, UNIT, SEMA Construction, The Middlesex Corporation, Southland Construction, Inc., GLF Construction Corporation, Superior Construction Company, Price Contracting, Hubbard Construction Co., and The Lane Construction Corporation. Each column contains sub-columns for UNIT PRICE and TOTAL COST.

CFX PROJECT NO.528-131; CONTRACT NO. 001224  
 S.R. 528 ECONLOCKHATCHEE RIVER BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 BID TABULATION - BID OPENING NOVEMBER 2, 2016, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	SEMA Construction		The Middlesex Corporation		Southland Construction, Inc		GLF Construction Corporation		Superior Construction Company		Prince Contracting		Hubbard Construction Co.		The Lane Construction Corporation			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
686-405	CAMERA LOWERING SYSTEMS (RELOCATE)	2	EA	\$ 930.00	\$1,860.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$434.00	\$868.00	\$918.00	\$1,836.00	\$1,836.00	
0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, (LESS THAN 12 SF)	5	AS	\$ 470.00	\$2,350.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$517.80	\$2,589.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00	\$517.80	\$2,589.00	\$465.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	
0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, (12-20 SF)	3	AS	\$ 1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,483.67	\$4,451.01	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,463.01	\$4,389.03	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	
0700 1 31	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT (LESS THAN 12SF)	2	AS	\$ 1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,540.00	\$3,080.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,267.50	\$4,535.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,267.50	\$4,535.00	\$1,410.00	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00	
0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, (REMOVE)	11	AS	\$ 120.00	\$1,320.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$129.00	\$1,419.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$240.00	\$2,640.00	\$11.00	\$121.00	\$217.55	\$2,393.05	\$119.00	\$1,309.00	\$1,309.00	
0700 1 74	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I CUSTOM, 30x SF	1	AS	\$ 4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,579.00	\$5,579.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,579.00	\$5,579.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00		
0700 2 14	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	2	AS	\$ 5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,843.00	\$9,686.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,843.00	\$9,686.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	
0700 2 60	MULTI-POST SIGN, (REMOVE)	2	AS	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$696.00	\$1,392.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$966.50	\$1,933.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
0700 3 201	SIGN PANEL, F&I UP TO 12 SF	1	EA	\$ 1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$296.00	\$296.00	\$546.00	\$546.00	\$296.00	\$296.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
0700 3 202	SIGN PANEL, F&I, 12 - 20 SF	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$911.00	\$911.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$911.00	\$911.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	
0700 3 207	SIGN PANEL, F&I, 201 - 300 SF	1	EA	\$ 9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,647.00	\$8,647.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$9,647.00	\$9,647.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	
0700 4 515	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, RELOCATE, CANTILEVER, 51-100 FT	1	EA	\$ 26,700.00	\$26,700.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,674.00	\$28,674.00	\$57,300.00	\$57,300.00	\$28,674.00	\$28,674.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	
0705 1 11	DELIMITER, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	20	EA	\$ 94.00	\$1,880.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$101.00	\$2,020.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00	\$64.65	\$1,293.00	\$92.80	\$1,856.00	\$1,856.00	
0706 3	RETRO REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (WHITERED)	372	EA	\$ 4.50	\$1,674.00	\$5.00	\$1,860.00	\$3.05	\$1,134.60	\$3.00	\$1,116.00	\$2.80	\$1,041.60	\$4.10	\$1,537.20	\$4.00	\$1,491.60	\$2.80	\$1,041.60	\$1,041.60	
0700 10 417	DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, RELOCATE, SPAN, 151-200 FT	1	EA	\$ 65,900.00	\$65,900.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$70,445.00	\$70,445.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$70,445.00	\$70,445.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	
0700 89 13H	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM, FULL COLOR, LED, 3 LINE, I	2	EA	\$ 174,000.00	\$348,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$392,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$147,850.50	\$295,701.00	\$185,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$147,850.50	\$295,701.00	\$165,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	
0700 89 13HP	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM, FULL COLOR, LED, 3 LINE, SPARE PARTS KIT	2	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00	\$6,063.00	\$12,126.00	\$6,225.00	\$12,450.00	\$6,063.00	\$12,126.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	
0700 89 13R	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM, LED, 3 LINE, REMOVAL	2	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,760.00	\$5,520.00	\$1,696.50	\$3,393.00	\$4,740.00	\$9,480.00	\$9,480.00	
0711 11 160	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (THERMO) (MERGE)	3	EA	\$ 190.00	\$570.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,426.00	\$4,278.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	
0712 11 160	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (THERMO) (ONLY)	2	EA	\$ 130.00	\$260.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$284.00	\$568.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	
0711 11 170	DIRECTIONAL ARROW (THERMO)	7	EA	\$ 87.00	\$609.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$96.00	\$672.00	\$96.00	\$672.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	
0713 100 1	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (CONTRAST)(WHITE/BLACK)(9")	1,345	GM	\$ 35,500.00	\$47,825.00	\$35,000.00	\$47,075.00	\$31,200.00	\$41,964.00	\$34,000.00	\$45,720.00	\$28,500.00	\$38,325.00	\$30,500.00	\$41,025.00	\$29,900.00	\$40,215.00	\$28,000.00	\$37,660.00	\$37,660.00	
0713 100 2	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (8")	0.363	GM	\$ 25,945.67	\$9,417.74	\$30,000.00	\$10,590.00	\$29,600.00	\$10,448.80	\$34,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$27,720.00	\$9,795.16	\$3,565.00	\$9,778.00	\$3,565.00	\$8,895.60	\$2,748.42	\$9,778.00	\$9,778.00	
0713 100 3	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (12")	1,970	LF	\$ 12.00	\$23,640.00	\$13.00	\$25,810.00	\$17,827.00	\$14.30	\$19,770.00	\$16.00	\$31,520.00	\$13.00	\$25,610.00	\$12.50	\$24,675.00	\$11.25	\$13,117.50	\$13.00	\$25,810.00	\$25,810.00
0713 100 4	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (CONTRAST)(WHITE/BLACK)(10-30") (9")	1,696	GM	\$ 9,000.00	\$15,264.00	\$11,000.00	\$18,700.00	\$9,320.00	\$15,806.72	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,960.00	\$30,500.00	\$14,416.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,284.00	\$8,800.00	\$14,928.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,416.00	
0713 100 5	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (3-12") (12")	0.236	GM	\$ 11,476.69	\$2,705.50	\$13,000.00	\$3,068.00	\$13,400.00	\$3,162.40	\$16,000.00	\$3,540.00	\$12,540.00	\$2,959.44	\$12,000.00	\$2,832.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,714.00	\$12,221.19	\$2,884.20	\$2,884.20	
0713 100 6	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (8")	1,696	GM	\$ 20,400.00	\$34,696.00	\$22,000.00	\$37,376.00	\$21,670.00	\$36,817.33	\$22,000.00	\$37,376.00	\$19,800.00	\$33,642.00	\$20,500.00	\$33,860.00	\$20,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	
0715 1 12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	2,190	LF	\$ 1.40	\$3,066.00	\$4.00	\$8,760.00	\$1.54	\$3,370.20	\$3.00	\$6,570.00	\$2.97	\$6,504.30	\$1.40	\$3,066.00	\$2.97	\$6,504.30	\$1.40	\$3,066.00	\$3,066.00	
0715 1 13	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I INSULATED, NO.4 TO NO.2	10,896	LF	\$ 2.10	\$22,881.60	\$2.00	\$21,792.00	\$2.20	\$23,971.20	\$2.00	\$21,792.00	\$1.36	\$14,818.56	\$1.75	\$19,068.00	\$1.36	\$14,818.56	\$2.00	\$21,792.00	\$21,792.00	
0715 1 115	CONDUCTORS, F&I INSULATED, NO. 2	6,124	LF	\$ 2.90	\$17,759.60	\$2.50	\$15,310.00	\$3.00	\$18,372.00	\$2.00	\$12,248.00	\$2.00	\$12,248.00	\$1.65	\$10,104.60	\$2.00	\$12,248.00	\$2.80	\$17,144.00	\$17,144.00	
0715 2 334	CONDUIT, F&I SURFACE MOUNTED, RISS, 1.1/2"	200	LF	\$ 34.00	\$6,800.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$25.00	\$5,100.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$19.29	\$3,858.00	\$20.00	\$6,800.00	\$19.29	\$3,858.00	\$3,858.00	
0715 4 400	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, RELOCATE	8	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$39,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,230.00	\$41,840.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,064.00	\$24,512.00	\$3,270.00	\$26,160.00	\$3,064.00	\$24,512.00	\$4,800.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00	
0715 500 1	LIGHT POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (CONVENTIONAL)	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$7,840.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00	\$1,602.50	\$6,410.00	\$1,635.00	\$6,540.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	
0904 540 5	PIES LENGTH OF NEED SEGMENT	5,116	LF	\$ 14.00	\$71,624.00	\$25.00	\$127,900.00	\$16.99	\$86,496.40	\$15.00	\$76,740.00	\$27.58	\$141,099.28	\$26.10	\$133,627.60	\$15.15	\$77,507.60	\$13.30	\$68,262.80	\$68,262.80	
0904 540 6	END TERMINAL	4	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$34,343.44	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00	
4210 11	4x4x4 CONCRETE MANHOLE (F&I)	8	EA	\$ 8,100.00	\$64,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$69,600.00	\$8,700.00	\$69,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$44,800.00	\$6,625.00	\$53,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$57,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	
4230 1A	TUBULAR ROUTE MARKER (POWER)	10	EA	\$ 130.00	\$1,300.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$68.90	\$689.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$68.90	\$689.00	\$1,300.00	
4230 1B	TUBULAR ROUTE MARKER (POWER)	6	EA	\$ 130.00	\$780.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$68.93	\$413.58	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$68.93	\$413.58	\$780.00	
899-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	NA	NA	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00		
899-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	NA	NA	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00		
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					\$17,777,000.00		\$18,167,012.14		\$18,204,000.00		\$18,472,896.00		\$18,893,325.00		\$18,938,528.00		\$19,173,599.12		\$19,570,166.00		